


409th Revised Page 2 Cancels 408th Revised Page 2                             

All of the pages contained in this tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number.  The pages of the tariff, and the

supplements to the tariff, listed on this page, bear issued dates which are the same as, or are prior to, the issued date of this page.  

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION

TITLE 0 13-A 6 21-A 3 26-E 1

2 §409 13-B 6 21-B 3 26-F 1

2-A §215 13-E 0 21-C 2 26-G 1

2-B 146 13-E-1 0 21-C-1 0 26-H 2

2-C 41 14 10 21-D 0 26-H-1 0

3 0 14-A 14 21-E 2 26-I 2

4 2 14-B 6 21-G 0 27-A 1

5 89 14-C 6 21-H 0 28 6

5-A 77 14-D 12 21-H-1 0 28-A 4

6 §95 14-E 3 22 2 28-A-1 0

6-A 52 15 6 22-A 2 30-A 4

7 75 15-A 4 22-B 3 30-B 4

8 1 15-B 9 22-C 1 30-D 8

9 1 15-C 3 22-C-1 1 30-D-1 0

11-A 1 15-G 0 22-C-2 0 30-E-2 0

11-B 4 15-H 0 22-C-3 0 30-F 5

11-C 1 15-I 2 22-F 0 31 15

11-D 1 15-J 2 22-F-1 0 31-C 4

11-E 0 16 0 22-F-2 0 31-C-1 1

11-H 4 20 9 23-B 1 31-C-2 0

12 3 20-A 0 23-B-1 1 31-D 2

12-A 2 20-E 0 23-D 4 31-E 2

12-B 3 20-F 7 23-E 2 31-F 1

12-C 2 20-F-1 1 23-F 0 31-G 0

12-D 2 20-G 0 31-G-1 0

12-D-1 1 20-H 0 31-I 0

12-E 1 20-I 0 31-J 0

13 10 20-R 0 31-M 1

13-1 0 20-R-1 0

"0" in the revision column indicates an original page. "f" - Fuel Surcharge

§ - Indicates pages issued this date.

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

CHECK SHEET OF TARIFF PAGES AND SUPPLEMENTS

Supplement p13; Supplement p14; Supplement p15; Supplement p16; Supplement 23; 

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P.O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

SUPPLEMENTS IN EFFECT -  Supplement p1; Supplement 2; Supplement p3; Supplement p6: Supplement p8;

ISSUED:  June 24, 2021                    EFFECTIVE:  August 2, 2021 (except as noted)

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54



215th Revised Page 2-A cancels 214th Revised Page 2-A               

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION

32 1 43 3 54-A 0 62 7

32-A 0 43-A 7 54-B §1 62-A 0

32-A-1 0 44 12 54-B-1 §0 62-B 2

32-A-2 0 44-C 0 54-B-2 §0 62-C 0

35-C 0 45 0 54-B-3 §0 62-D 0

35-C-1 0 45-A 14 54-F 1 62-E 0

35-C-2 0 45-B 7 55 5 63 7

36 5 45-B-1 2 55-1 0 63-2 0

36-A 3 45-B-2 2 55-A 1 63-2-A 0

37 1 45-B-3 2 55-A-1 0 63-A 3

37-A 1 45-B-4 1 55-A-2 0 63-B 1

37-B 1 45-B-5 0 56 5 63-D 4

37-C 0 45-B-6 0 59 12 63-E 3

37-D 0 45-B-7 0 59-A 0 63-E-1 1

37-E 1 50-A 4 59-A-1 0 63-E-2 0

37-E-1 0 50-B 3 60-E 0 63-M 0

37-E-2 0 50-C 1 60-F 0 63-M-1 0

37-F 0 50-D 1 60-G 0 64-B 1

40-A 0 50-E 0 61 8 64-C 1

40-A-1 0 52 14 61-1 0 64-D 1

40-A-2 0 52-A 4 61-A 4 64-E 2

40-A-3 0 52-A-1 0 61-A-1 1 64-F 1

42 4 53 8 61-B 2 64-G 0

42-B 4 53-C 1 61-C 1 64-G-1 0

42-C 4 53-D 1 61-D 1 65 0

42-D 7 61-E 0 65-A 0

42-D-1 0 65-B 0

42-E 0 65-C 10

42-F 0 65-D 2

65-E 2

"0" in the revision column indicates an original page "f" - Fuel Surcharge

§ - Indicates pages issued this date.

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

    Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.                                                           

SUPPLEMENTS IN EFFECT -  Supplement p1; Supplement 2; Supplement p3; Supplement p6: Supplement p8;

Supplement p13; Supplement p14; Supplement p15; Supplement p16; Supplement 23

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P.O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

ISSUED:  June 24, 2021                    EFFECTIVE:  August 2, 2021 (except as noted)

of this page. 

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

CHECK SHEET OF TARIFF PAGES AND SUPPLEMENTS

All of the pages contained in this tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number.  The pages of the tariff, and

the supplements to the tariff, listed on this page, bear issued dates which are the same as, or are prior to, the issued date

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54



PAGE(S)

HAMMER'S MOVING & STORAGE, INC. 53

HAVERFORD MOVERS, LLC 53-C, 53-D

▲ HINDMAN & ISAACS MOVING & STORAGE, INC. 54-B, 54-B-1, 54-B-2, 54-B-3

HOY TRANSFER, INC. 54-F

INTELLIGENT MOVERS, LLC 54-A

J A TRANSPORTATION, INC., t/a Countrywide Moving & Storage 55, 55-1, 55-A, 55-A-1, 55-A-2

JENSEN MOVERS & STORAGE, INC. 59, 59-A, 59-A-1

KEEP IT MOVING, LLC 69-D, 69-E, 69-F

KENNEDY TRANSFER, INC. 56

KEYSTONE RELOCATION, LLC 61, 61-1, 61-A, 61-A-1, 61-B, 61-C

KIES, HARRY M MOVING, William H. Kies, Jr. d/b/a 63, 63-2, 63-2-A

KLEFFEL'S MOVING & DELIVERY SERVICE, Bradley A Kleffel t/a 63-A

KNISELY TRANSFER, DeWayne Knisely d/b/a 63-B

KRIS ECKERL t/a Michaels Moving & Storage 62-C, 62-D, 62-E

KRMPOTICH, DAVID M., INC. 62, 62-A, 62-B

L&J TRANSPORTATION COMPANIES, INC. 63-E, 63-E-1, 63-E-2

LABUDA TRUCKING, INC. 63-D

DEVIN YUSEF LATIMORE t/a No Stress Movers 63-M, 63-M-1

LEGACY ENTERPRISE GROUP, LLC dba Anchor Moving & Storage 64-B, 64-C, 64-D

LITE MOVER'S.COM LLC 64-E, 64-F

LITTLE GUY MOVING, LLC 64-G, 64-G-1

LOGAN, JAMES C., INC. 65

LYTLE'S TRANSFER & STORAGE, INC. 66, 66-1

MAK MOVERS & STORAGE, INC. t/a New Horizon Movers & Storage 28, 28-A, 28-A-1

MAKE MOVES, LLC 65-C, 65-D, 65-E

JAMES MAHON MOVING & TRUCKING, INC. 66-F, 66-F-1, 66-G, 66-H

MAMBO MOVERS, INC. 65-A, 65-B

MAROADI TRANSFER & STORAGE, INC. 66-B, 66-B-1, 66-C

MARTIN ENTERPRISES LLC t/a Martin CFS 66-L, 66-M

MASHA MOBILE MOVING AND STORAGE LLC dba Zippy Shell of Greater Philadelphia 66-P, 66-P-1, 66-P-2

MATHESON TRANSFER COMPANY 67

MAYA'S MOVERS, LLC 67-B, 67-B-1

McCOLLISTER'S TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC. 66-I, 66-J, 66-K, 66-O

McNAUGHTON BROS., INC.  67-D, 67-D-1, 67-D-2

METRO MOVING AND STORAGE, INC. 68-A, 68-B

MILESTONE RELOCATIONS SOLUTIONS, INC. 68-D, 68-E

MILLER'S TRANSFER, Carl Sylvester Weaver t/d/b/a 69-B, 69-C, 69-G

MILLENNIUM MOVING LLC 68-C, 68-C-1

ROBERT C. J. MILLER, JR. t/d/b/a Shively's Moving and Storage, LLC 69-J

MINUTE MAN MOVERS, David Richard Baldo, t/a 70

MIRACLE MOVERS OF PITTSBURGH, LLC 70-C

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

CARRIER 

CARRIERS PUBLISHED IN THIS TARIFF WITH PAGE NUMBERS

ISSUED:  June 24, 2021               EFFECTIVE:  August 2, 2021 (except as noted)

ISSUED BY:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
95th Revised Page 6 Cancels 94th Revised Page 6                                  FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54



HINDMAN & ISAACS MOVING Butler PA

& STORAGE, INC.  

COLUMN 1 ♦  COLUMN 2 ♦  COLUMN 3 ♦  COLUMN 4

TRAVELING CHARGES SUNDAYS AND WEEKDAYS SATURDAYS

(ANY DAY) HOLIDAYS (ANY HOUR) (ANY HOUR)

(Flat Charges in Dollars) (ANY HOUR)

Vehicle and Driver, each See Note 88.00 70.00 70.00
Additional Men, each AA 53.00 35.00 35.00

Supervisors, each Below 90.00 60.00 60.00

Spinet $75.00 plus $10.00 per additional floor

Upright $75.00 plus $10.00 per additional floor

Baby Grand $100.00 plus $25.00 per additional floor

Grand $125.00 plus $25.00 per additional floor

▲ NOTE AA - Travel charge to be based on the applicable transportation rates shown in Columns 2, 3, and 4 and will apply
as follows based on the combined actual road miles from the carrier's terminal to the first point of origin and from final destination

back to carrier's terminal using Mileage Guide No. 40 or a software program designed to calculate mileage, such as, Google Maps,

MapQuest, or TruckRouter.  

0 - 15 miles 1 hour

16 - 30 miles 1 1/2 hours

31 - 45 miles 2 hours

46 - 60 miles 2 1/2 hours

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

HOURLY RATES (IN DOLLARS AND CENTS)

ISSUED:  June 24, 2021                                EFFECTIVE:  August 2, 2021  (except as noted)

NOTE 1 - MINIMUM TRANSPORTATION CHARGES (any day - any hour):  Four (4) hours plus the applicable traveling charge based 

on hourly rates shown above.  

NOTE 2 - When a piano is part of a household goods in use move, the following flat charge will apply in addition to the applicable

hourly rates shown above:  

For mileage in excess of 60 miles, a travel time charge of 1/2 hour will be assessed for each additional 15 miles.  

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following hourly rates shall

apply for shipments traveling between points in Pennsylvania and transported distances of forty (40) miles and less.

Subject to Notes AA and 1 to 2 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATION of the applicable

TRAVELING CHARGE named in Column 1 plus HOURLY CHARGE at applicable rates named in Columns 2, 3, and 4.  

Certificate No. A-8916764

1st Revised Page 54-B Cancels Original Page 54-B FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

EQUIPMENT AND MEN



Original Page 54-B-1 Cancels Original Page 54-D

HINDMAN & ISAACS MOVING & STORAGE, INC.                   Butler PA

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. Nos. 50-T and 51-W for the above carrier. The following 

container, packing, & unpacking rates shall apply for shipments of household goods in use traveling between points in Pennsylvania 

and transported distances of forty (40) miles and less and distances in excess of forty (40) miles.  

▲ DESCRIPTION OF CONTAINER ♦ CONTAINER ♦ PACKING ♦ UNPACKING

DRUM, DISH-PACK $15.00 $20.00 $9.00

CARTONS:

Less than 3 cubic feet 4.00 6.00 4.00

3 cubic feet 6.00 9.00 6.00

4.5 cubic feet 7.00 11.00 8.00

WARDROBE CARTON (with bar) 15.00 8.00 7.00

MATTRESS BAG (all sizes) 10.00 7.00 4.00

CORRUGATED CONTAINERS 15.00 19.00 9.00

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
                         FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54    

Certificate No. A-8916764

ISSUED:  June 24, 2021                               EFFECTIVE:  August 2, 2021

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P.O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

(Charges in Dollars & Cents)



Original Page 54-B-2 Cancels Original Page 54-C

In Lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight PA. P.U.C. No. 51, Section 2, for the above carrier, the following rates shall
apply for shipments traveling between points in Pennsylvania and transported distances in excess of forty (40) miles.  

500 1,000 2,000 4,000 8,000 12,000 16,000
to to to to to to LBS.

999 1,999 3,999 7,999 11,999 15,999 AND
LBS. LBS. LBS. LBS. LBS. LBS. OVER
INCL. INCL. INCL. INCL. INCL. INCL.

*31 - 40 8461 646 5459 1576 4301 3198 3439 6580 2828 10444 2461 14901 2292

41 - 50 8559 651 5567 1575 4383 3201 3506 6539 2866 10358 2474 15153 2343

51 - 60 8680 647 5610 1575 4417 3222 3557 6516 2897 10462 2525 15177 2395

61 - 70 8733 655 5718 1557 4451 3225 3588 6652 2983 10303 2561 15246 2440

71 - 80 8827 653 5762 1575 4536 3198 3626 6694 3034 10258 2593 15263 2474

81 - 90 8929 654 5836 1565 4566 3217 3671 6762 3103 10164 2628 15314 2515

91 - 100 9017 653 5883 1566 4605 3250 3741 6670 3119 10177 2645 15277 2525

101 - 110 9087 656 5954 1564 4654 3262 3795 6648 3153 10320 2712 15112 2561

111 - 120 9205 652 5998 1564 4689 3265 3826 6772 3238 10168 2744 15122 2593

121 - 130 9271 655 6069 1556 4720 3316 3912 6684 3268 10160 2767 15196 2628

131 - 140 9335 656 6118 1571 4804 3283 3942 6773 3337 9999 2781 15213 2644

141 - 150 9419 654 6155 1577 4852 3339 4049 6626 3353 10062 2812 15248 2680

151 - 160 9505 653 6201 1582 4902 3327 4077 6651 3389 10099 2852 15213 2712

161 - 170 9606 653 6269 1580 4952 3321 4111 6638 3411 10083 2866 15339 2747

171 - 180 9723 655 6366 1567 4986 3327 4147 6734 3490 9909 2882 15375 2769

181 - 190 9773 656 6404 1584 5070 3288 4168 6731 3506 9915 2897 15359 2781

191 - 200 9861 657 6471 1573 5089 3282 4175 6744 3519 9950 2918 15420 2812

201 - 220 9979 652 6503 1576 5122 3278 4196 6782 3557 10061 2982 15180 2829

221 - 240 10056 658 6608 1572 5193 3248 4216 6809 3588 10147 3034 15115 2866

241 - 260 10128 661 6690 1557 5206 3289 4280 6747 3610 10368 3119 14785 2882

261 - 280 10247 660 6755 1553 5243 3281 4300 6747 3626 10436 3153 14699 2897

281 - 300 10366 659 6828 1557 5313 3247 4313 6763 3646 10660 3238 14415 2918

301 - 320 10450 661 6901 1544 5325 3254 4331 6781 3671 10749 3288 15099 3103

321 - 340 10531 664 6990 1530 5344 3281 4383 6735 3689 10961 3370 14974 3153

341 - 360 10580 670 7082 1513 5354 3282 4393 6813 3741 10942 3411 15251 3251

361 - 380 10685 668 7129 1508 5374 3276 4401 6840 3763 11131 3490 15299 3337

381 - 400 10717 671 7181 1506 5405 3263 4408 6888 3795 11248 3557 15245 3389

401 - 420 10802 668 7207 1506 5426 3257 4417 6997 3863 11265 3626 15402 3490

421 - 440 10888 669 7280 1496 5444 3257 4432 7087 3926 11435 3741 15346 3588

441 - 460 10935 671 7329 1488 5451 3260 4441 7251 4025 11356 3809 15421 3671

461 - 480 11018 672 7398 1476 5459 3262 4451 7294 4057 11480 3881 15512 3763

481 - 500 11042 672 7419 1475 5468 3268 4467 7292 4071 11573 3926 15522 3809

* The bracket (31 - 40) to be used only in connection with pick-up or delivery of storage-in-transit shipments (See Section 3).

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

♦ (Rate in Cents Per 100 Pounds)
Break Point indicates weight at which a lower charge develops by use of lowest weight and applicable rate in next higher weight bracket. (See Rule 34)

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
FREIGHT PA P.U.C. NO. 54

Certificate No. A-8916764Butler PAHINDMAN & ISAACS MOVING & STORAGE, INC.

ISSUED:  June 24, 2021                                EFFECTIVE:  August 2, 2021

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

MILES BREAK 
POINT

BREAK 
POINT

BREAK 
POINT

BREAK 
POINT

BREAK 
POINT

BREAK 
POINT

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42



Original Page 54-B-3 Cancels Original Page 54-E

HINDMAN & ISAACS MOVING & STORAGE, INC. Butler PA Certificate No. A-8916764

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight PA. P.U.C. Nos. 50-T and 51-W, the following rates shall apply:

TARIFF FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 50 (Rule 325)

TARIFF FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 51 (Rule 280)

Protection Level Zero Deductible $250.00 Deductible $500.00 Deductible

10,000.00 $138.00 $85.00 $56.00
15,000.00 182.00 118.00 81.00
20,000.00 222.00 151.00 101.00
25,000.00 264.00 175.00 122.00
30,000.00 315.00 208.00 143.00
35,000.00 364.00 230.00 161.00
40,000.00 413.00 260.00 179.00
50,000.00 464.00 294.00 208.00
60,000.00 537.00 336.00 232.00
75,000.00 620.00 419.00 294.00

100,000.00 762.00 560.00 436.00
125,000.00 921.00 719.00 595.00
150,000.00 1,079.00 878.00 753.00
175,000.00 1,238.00 1,037.00 912.00
200,000.00 1,397.00 1,196.00 1,071.00
225,000.00 1,556.00 1,354.00 1,230.00
250,000.00 1,714.00 1,513.00 1,388.00

▲ The minimum is computed by multiplying the estimated weight by $3.00 per pound, subject to a minimum 

value of $10,000.00.  In no event will the carrier provide valuation coverage in excess of $250,000.00 total value.  

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority pf Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.  

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

ISSUED:  June 24, 2021                                EFFECTIVE:  August 2, 2021 (except as noted)

ISSUED BY:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary    P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster PA 17607-6125

DECLARED VAUE PROTECTION CHART
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